	74166	BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
KNO	W ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS, That Ida E. Lamb, J. Kurt Schmidt and
for the consi	deration hereinatton at	ated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
tenements, h	ereditamente1	for grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of the transformer ica.
	,	of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
See EXN	ibit A attached he	ereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
		the second by this reference.
2		
•.	**.	
To Have	and to Hold the same	ACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)
The true	and actual considerat	tion paid for this transf
	ration (i=di-	consists of or includes other property of donars, is \$ [()]
ne whole Conside	tind this is a second second	9. (The sentence between the symbols 0 it
In constru	a second and wher	
In conside In constru changes shall be	implied to make the	rovisions hereof apply equally to any an includes the plural and all grammatic
ine whole in conside In construc- thanges shall be In Witness	implied to make the pr	iovisions hereof apply equally to conserve i
In conside In constru- thanges shall be In Witness f a corporate gra rder of its board	implied to make the pr s Whereof, the grantor i antor, it has caused its 1 of directors.	has executed this instrument this
In conside In constru- changes shall be In Witness f a corporate gra- order of its board HIS INSTRUME ARTICUM AD WID	implied to make the pr s Whereof, the grantor antor, it has caused its 1 of directors. NT DOES NOT GUARAN	has executed this instrument this
In conside In constru- changes shall be In Witnes: f a corporate gre- order of its board HIS INSTRUMEN ARTICULAR USI ESCRIBED IN T	implied to make the pr s Whereof, the grantor i antor, it has caused its d of directors. NT DOES NOT GUARAN E MAY BE MADE OF T HIS INSTRUMENT, A F	has executed this instrument this. Ithday of April April April April April 1987 name to be signed and seal offixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto I NTEE THAT ANY THE PROPERTY BUVEP SHOWN Ida E. Lambo
In whole In constru- thanges shall be In Witness a corporate greater a corporate greater there of its board HIS INSTRUMEN ARTICULAR USI ESCRIBED IN T HECK WITH TH LANNING DEPAN	implied to make the pr s Whereof, the grantor is antor, it has caused its d of directors. NT DOES NOT GUARAN E MAY BE MADE OF T HIS INSTRUMENT, A F HE APPROPRIATE CIT RTMENT TO VENERY.	has executed this instrument this. Ithday of April April April April April 1987 name to be signed and seal offixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto I NTEE THAT ANY THE PROPERTY BUVEP SHOWN Ida E. Lambo
In conside In constru- thanges shall be In Witness a corporate gre rder of its board HIS INSTRUMEN ARTICULAR USI ESCRIBED IN T	implied to make the pr s Whereof, the grantor i antor, it has caused its d of directors. NT DOES NOT GUARAN E MAY BE MADE OF 1 HIS INSTRUMENT. A F HE APPROPRIATE CIT RTMENT TO VERIFY AN It a corporation.	has executed this instrument this. Ithday of April April April April April 1987 name to be signed and seal offixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto I NTEE THAT ANY THE PROPERTY BUVEP SHOWN Ida E. Lambo

Ð

ch 09 14

STATE OF OREGON,	194.570)	Leah L. Schmidt
County of Klamath ss.	STATE OF ORE	GON, County of
The foregoing instance	T	he foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
and leab E. Schmidt		
- De for o		Corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
(SEAL)		
(SEAL)	Notary Public for C	Dregon
(SEAL) Notary Public tor Oregon My commission bipires: Get 8/1770	My commission exp	
TAN DEOG.ON		(If executed by a corporation,
Ida B. Lamb, J. Kurt Schmidt and		affix corporate seal)
Leah L. Schmidt		STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of
U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		Certify that the within instance
·	and the second sec	ment was received for record on the
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to:		
	SPACE RESERV	in book/reel/volume Noon
U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	RECORDER'S U	se page or as fee/file/instru-
1220 S.W. Third Avenue, Room 676		ment/microfilm/reception No
Portland, OR 97204-2882		Record of Deeds of said county.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	*****	Witness my hand and seal of
Juli o change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following addi U.S. SMALL, DISCHARGE DOWNERS	Test.	County affixed.
1220 S.W. Third Avenue, Room 676		
Portland, OR 97204-2882		NAME TITLE
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		By Deputy
		Deputy

Schedule A CAGEGORA

7573

deed

Policy Forms

The land referred to in this protiony is situated in the State of Oregon, County of <u>Klamath</u> and is described as follows:

A portion of Tract 805, Enterprise Tracts, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Tract 805; thence N. $0^{\circ}00\frac{1}{2}$ ' W., along the West boundary of said Tract 805, 586.64 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of a tract conveyed to S. Marie Stearns by deed recorded in Volume 179 page 385 Deed Records, Klamath County, Oregon; thence S. 55°50' E., along the Southerly boundary of said Stearns tract, 139.3 feet, more or less, to the Southeasterly corner of said Stearns tract; thence N. 34°10' E., along the Easterly boundary of said Stearns tract 190 feet, more or less, to the Soutehrly boundary of South Sixth Street as described in deed to the State of Oregon recorded in Volume 191 page 240 Deed Records, Klamath County, Oregon; thence S. 55°50' E., along the Southerly boundary of the said South Sixth Street as widened in 1946, 200.72 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of tract conveyed by H. M. Mallory and Christine W. Mallory to The Bi-Mart Company by deed recorded in Volume M73 page 3753, Deed Records, thence S. 34°10' W., along the Northwesterly boundary of said Mallory tract 400 feet, more or less, to the most Westerly corner of said Mallory tract; thence S. 55°50' E., along the most Southerly boundary of the said Mallory Tract, 27 feet, more or less, to the Northwesterly corner of tract conveyed by Howard and Maybelle E. Barnhisel and Martha D. Smith to The Bi-Mart Company by deed recorded in Volume M73 page 3750 Deed Records; thence Southerly 205 feet, more or less, along the Westerly boundary of The Bi-Mart Company tract as described in the deed recorded in Volume M73 page 3750, to a point on the Southerly boundary of said Tract 805 which is S. 89°47' W. 440 feet, more or less, from the Southeast corner of said Tract 805; thence S. 89°47' W., along the Southerly boundary of the said Tract 805, 188 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of the said Tract 805 and the point of beginning, containing 3.33 acres, more or less, with bearings based on recorded Survey No. 62 and description in deed from Klamath Basin Cooperative to Howard and Maybelle E. Barnhisel and Richard M. and Martha D. Smith recorded March 8, 1952 in Volume 253 page 350 Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

of	for record at request of May	A.D., 19 87 at 8:34 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol.
FEE	\$14.00	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By
	The statement of the state of t	Line Staller

71 68